DOR Code Municipality Fiscal Year Vote Date

024
127
127
127
143
143
276

Belchertown |2026

Hatfield 2024
Hatfield 2025
Hatfield 2026

Huntington 2023
Huntington 2023
Southampton 2024

5/19/2025
5/16/2023
5/21/2024
5/20/2025
6/4/2022

6/4/2022

5/16/2023

Win / Loss Yes Votes No Votes Vote Type
2,125

WIN
WIN
LOSS
LOSS
WIN
WIN
WIN

2,146
602
234
259
169
177
441

444
258
526

Override
Override
Override
Override
Override
Override
Override

Department
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
GENERAL OPERATING
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
CULTURE AND RECREATION
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE
PUBLIC SAFETY

Description Amount

Funding Municipal And School Operating Budgets For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2025 2,894,400
Funding The Operating Budgets Of Town And Public Schools 1,256,611
Fire/Ambulance Department 66,000
Fire/Ambulance Department 480,200
Assess $86,328 To Fund Library 86,328
Assess $58,777 To Fund Ambulance 58,777
Fire/Ems,Police And Employee Beneifits 332,555



