DOR Code	Municipality	Fiscal Year	Vote Date	Win / Loss	Yes Votes	No Votes	Vote Type	Department	Description	Amount
024	Belchertown	2026	5/19/2025	WIN	2,146	2,125	Override	GENERAL GOVERNMENT	Funding Municipal And School Operating Budgets For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2025	2,894,400
127	Hatfield	2024	5/16/2023	WIN	602	444	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	Funding The Operating Budgets Of Town And Public Schools	1,256,611
127	Hatfield	2025	5/21/2024	LOSS	234	258	Override	PUBLIC SAFETY	Fire/Ambulance Department	66,000
127	Hatfield	2026	5/20/2025	LOSS	259	526	Override	PUBLIC SAFETY	Fire/Ambulance Department	480,200
143	Huntington	2023	6/4/2022	WIN	169	71	Override	CULTURE AND RECREATION	Assess \$86,328 To Fund Library	86,328
143	Huntington	2023	6/4/2022	WIN	177	62	Override	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE	Assess \$58,777 To Fund Ambulance	58,777
276	Southampton	2024	5/16/2023	WIN	441	352	Override	PUBLIC SAFETY	Fire/Ems,Police And Employee Beneifits	332,555